EXHIBIT B

CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date: 7/11/2006

Contract/Lease Control #: C06-1387-EMI-91

Bid #: N/A

Contract/Lease Type: AGREEMENT

Award To/Lessee: BLACKMAN COMMUNITY CENTER

Lessor:

Effective Date: 7/11/2007 \$25,000.00

Term: INDEFINITE

Description of Contract/Lease: EMERGENCY POSITIONING OF PUBLIC WORKS

CREWS

Department Manager: PUBLIC SAFETY

Department Monitor: D. VILLANI

Monitor's Telephone #: 651-7150

Monitor's FAX #: 651-7170

Date Closed:

Memorandum of Understanding Between Okaloosa County and the Blackman Community Center

- 1) Okaloosa County shall use the Blackman Community Center for a check-in point for Okaloosa County employees as needed after any major disaster. This would involve assigning several employees to the center that would staff a table to check County employees in and provide work assignments and information as employees returned to the area. Returning employees would not be sheltered at the Center.
- 2) Okaloosa County shall also use the Blackman Community Center for a pre-storm staging area for a Public Works crew of approximately twenty employees. This would involve housing the Public Works crew during the storm, which would be on-site and ready to assist the area directly after the storm.
- 3) County shall install a 40K Generator and provide fuel before the storm event. The County requests that the Blackman Community Center assist in maintaining the generator and test run it monthly.

In Witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed by their appropriate officials, and shall become effective upon the adoption by signature of all parties listed.

OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA

James D. Curry, County Administrator

RLACKMAN COMMUNITY CENTER

Larry Cunningham, President

Dino J. Villani, Public Safety Director

Jeanette Cook, Building Manager

CONTRACT: EMERGENCY POSITIONING

PUBL WORKS CREWS

CONTRACT NO.: C06-1387-EMI-91 BLACKMAN COMMUNITY CENTER

EXPIRES: INDEFINITE